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E-Bike charging station

BCS Pure BOSCH 2
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BCS Pure BOSCH 2
E-Bike charging station

CUSTOMIZABLE

Productnumber: 58113301
Dimensions: 528 x 530 x 226 mm

e-bike charging station, monitored and controlled
charging for the e-biker and charging station
operator, grey, similar to RAL 7035, with printed
cover, fixed cable system, including status display
of individual charging points, can be connected to
230/400V-grid, product delivered ready for
connection for rapid and easy wall-mounting

four charging points, including 1x Bosch 4A
Smart System (BES3), 1 x Bosch Standard
Charger 4A, 2 x SCHUKO® 230V

Accessories supplied:

With four external fixing lugs 10mm and 40mm
wall distance, with integrated ventilation
element BEL Air M40 for preventing the
accumulation of condensation inside the
enclosure
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Technical Data

Built-in devices
SCHUKO® plug socket (on side), 230V:

Bosch charging point:

electrical characteristics
Rated operating voltage AC:
Rated operating voltage DC:
Min. conductor cross section:
Max. conductor cross section:
Protection class:
Type of protection:

vented:

Colours
Base unit colour:

Cover colour:

Additional features

Management portal:

Dimensions
Width:
Length:
Height:

Weight:

Material characteristics
UV-resistant:
Halogen free:

Flammability class according with UL94:
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230V
50V
1,5 mm?

4 mm?

IP54

yes

grey

White translucent

No

528 mm
530 mm
226 mm

12 kg

yes
yes
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Material characteristics

Glow-wire flammability according to EN
60695-2-11:

mechanical properties
Type of fastening:
Impact strength:
Sealable:

Type of top part:

Ambient conditions
max. relative humidity 25°C:
max. relative humidity 40°C:
Min. ambient temperature:
Max. ambient temperature:
24h ambient temperature:

Installation location:

Sales Information
EAN:
Packing Unit Code:
ETIM Class:

Custom tariff number:

Material

Base unit material:

Cover material:
Entry material:
Sealing material:

Cover screw material:

850 °C

Wall mounting
1K08
yes

Cover

80 %
75 %
-25°C
40 °C

35°C

protected outdoor areas

4013902693870

CT

EC002883

85371091

Polycarbonate, glass-fibre

reinforced
Polycarbonate
Polyamide

Silicone

Polyamide, glass-fibre reinforced
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Accessories

58114202 - BCS CB-1 - Cable box
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