

E-Bike charging station

# **BCS Pure BOSCH 2**



#### **BCS Pure BOSCH 2**

#### E-Bike charging station

#### CUSTOMIZABLE

Productnumber: 58113301 Dimensions: 528 x 530 x 226 mm

e-bike charging station, monitored and controlled charging for the e-biker and charging station operator, grey, similar to RAL 7035, with printed cover, fixed cable system, including status display of individual charging points, can be connected to 230/400V-grid, product delivered ready for connection for rapid and easy wall-mounting

four charging points, including 1x Bosch 4A Smart System (BES3), 1 x Bosch Standard Charger 4A, 2 x SCHUKO® 230V

#### **Accessories supplied:**

With four external fixing lugs 10mm and 40mm wall distance, with integrated ventilation element BEL Air M40 for preventing the accumulation of condensation inside the enclosure

















# **Technical Data**

#### **Built-in devices**

SCHUKO® plug socket (on side), 230V:	2
Bosch charging point:	2

## electrical characteristics

Rated operating voltage AC:	230 V
Rated operating voltage DC:	50 V
Min. conductor cross section:	1,5 mm²
Max. conductor cross section:	4 mm²
Protection class:	II
Type of protection:	IP54
vented:	yes

## **Colours**

Base unit colour:	grey
Cover colour:	White translucent

#### **Additional features**

Management portal:	No

#### **Dimensions**

Width:	528 mm
Length:	530 mm
Height:	226 mm
Weight:	12 kg

## **Material characteristics**

UV-resistant:	yes
Halogen free:	yes
Flammability class according with UL94:	V0

#### **Material characteristics**

Glow-wire flammability according to EN	850 °C
60695-2-11:	

# mechanical properties

Type of fastening:	Wall mounting
Impact strength:	IK08
Sealable:	yes
Type of top part:	Cover

## **Ambient conditions**

Installation location:	protected outdoor areas
24h ambient temperature:	35 °C
Max. ambient temperature:	40 °C
Min. ambient temperature:	-25 °C
max. relative humidity 40°C:	75 %
max. relative humidity 25°C:	80 %

## **Sales Information**

EAN:	4013902693870
Packing Unit Code:	СТ
ETIM Class:	EC002883
Custom tariff number:	85371091

# **Material**

Base unit material:	Polycarbonate, glass-fibre reinforced
Cover material:	Polycarbonate
Entry material:	Polyamide
Sealing material:	Silicone
Cover screw material:	Polyamide, glass-fibre reinforced



## **Accessories**

58114202 - BCS CB-1 - Cable box